PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6607561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWARMIN.AI	03/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR SUBASH SUNDARESAN
Street Address:	275 SAINT NICHOLAS COURT
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94359

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16953132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipo@myipstrategy.com
Correspondent Name: SUBASH SUNDARESAN

Address Line 1:275 SAINT NICHOLAS COURTAddress Line 4:FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MY573003USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBASH SUNDARESAN
SIGNATURE:	/SUBASH SUNDARESAN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=MY573003US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055633 FRAME: 0428

506560782

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged swarmin,al having address at 275 Saint Nicholas Court, Fremont, California – 94359, United States [hereinafter Assignor]

The applicant of the US Application no. 16953132, titled "SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CERTIFICATION FOR INCREMENTAL TRAINING OF MACHINE LEARNING MODELS AT EDGE DEVICES IN A PEER TO PEER NETWORK", [the application] hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the inventor of the patent, Subash Sundaresan, residing at 275 Saint Nicholas Court, Fremont, California – 94359, United States [hereinafter Assignee]

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above invention and the patent for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all related papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 04-March-2021

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
For swarmin.al	Subash Sundaresan
Name: Subash Sundaresan	
Title: Founder, swarmin.ai	
	Signature: QQQQQ
Signature & Seal: 2.2	,
SUBASH SUNDMES AND	

PATENT REEL: 055633 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 03/18/2021